

KENYA MEDICAL SUPPLIES AUTHORITY

Commercial Street, Industrial Area
P.O. Box 47715, 00100 GPO,
Nairobi, Kenya



Tel: +254 20 3922000, Fax: +254 203922400
GSM +254 719 033000, +254 733 606600
Email: info@kemsaco.ke

All Correspondence should be addressed to Chief Executive Officer

When replying please quote our ref:

KEMSA/PROC/ONT/2024

Date: 20th February, 2024

To all Bidders,

ADDENDUM NO. 1

Dear Sir/Madam,

RE: TENDER NO: KEMSA/ONT22/2023-2026 PROVISION OF TRANSPORT SERVICES FOR ESSENTIAL MEDICAL AND PROGRAM COMMODITIES TO VARIOUS COUNTIES/HEALTH FACILITIES COUNTRY WIDE FOR FY 2023/2026

The following Queries were raised by interested bidders and responses provided as detailed below:

Question 1:

Kindly can you clarify on the required bid security between Kes. 12,960,000.00 as mentioned on paragraph 5 of the invitation to tender document and Kes. 3,600,000.00 as mentioned on Section A: Preliminary evaluation (MR4)?

Answer:

Provide Bid security of Kes. 3,600,000.00.

Question 2:

Kindly give clarification on the distance to be covered for program commodities distribution for Nairobi and Kisumu region on page 183 and 184 respectively?

Answer:

Please use the existing schedule as provided in the tender document.

Question 3:

We are seeking clarification on technical Evaluation under relevant experience (C) which requires us to provide evidence of certification for HPTs handling from recognized institutions in Kenya or abroad.

We are kindly asking for consideration on the HPTs license requested above, would you if possible, make this requirement applicable for the transporter who will win the bid to provide the license, since the condition of obtaining the said

license is costly and therefore it would be better for the transporter to process it after signing of the contract?

Answer:

Please note that PPB grants License to transport carriers who are in business of transporting medical commodities since this is a lifesaving and dangerous commodities and can cause major harm to the nation once mishandled. PPB always conducts audit to all vehicles and stores handling drugs and all must comply.

Question 4:

On the Price Schedule two attached, there are two columns for Bid Price per county?

Answer:

Please use only one column to fill the bid price per county, the extra column was erroneously added.

Yours faithfully,



Edward Buluma

**Ag. DIRECTOR PROCUREMENT
FOR: CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER**